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gz UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
3rd Merit List

Department: Computer Science @ Program: BS Computer

Science

Admissions: 2025 Expires On: 26 Aug, 2025

Seats: 150 Merit | Session: open | Evening
Haris Ali Ali Murad Male 769 /1200 No 64.08
Muhammad Ammar Khalid Mehmood Male 769 /1200 No 64.08
Amar Shahzad Shahzad masih Male 365 /570 No 64.04
Taiba Wali Muhammad Wali Muhammad Female 768 /1200 No 64.00
Moeed Ahmed Abid Rasheed Male 319/500 No 63.80
Abdul Rehman Hussain Ahmad Male 357 /560 No 63.75
Muddasser Igbal Ghulam yasin Male 357 /560 No 63.75
Aleeshba Sarwar Muhammad Sarwar Female 745 /1200 Yes 63.75
Muhammad Umer Muhammad Boota Male 363 /570 No 63.68
Waleed Igbal Muhammad Igbal Male 680 /1100 Yes 63.64
Aoun Sarwar Ansar Ali Kaleem Male 353 /555 No 63.60
Momina Habib Habib Female 353 /555 No 63.60
Fiza Ali Asif Ali Female 763 /1200 No 63.58
Muhammad Abu Bakar Musswar Hussain Male 356 /560 No 63.57
Maryam Iftikhar Muhammad iftikhar Female 762 /1200 No 63.50
Ahmed Eizan Muhammad Atif Baig Male 761 /1200 No 63.42
Muhammad Rehan Rashid Muhammad Rashid Male 355 /560 No 63.39
ABDUL QUDOOS GHULAM TAHIR Male 364 /575 No 63.30
NIMRA NAYYAR NAYYAR HUSSAIN Female 364 /575 No 63.30

Hanza Batool Muhammad Rashid Female 364 /575 No 63.30
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45

Ayesha Saddiga

Ali Haider

Ali Akbar

Maryam Rasheed

Zainab Fatima

Fariha Magsood

Muhammad Yaseen

MUHAMMAD TAYYAB

Muhammad Mumtaz

Hadia

Hadia

muhammad umer bilal

Fatima Khan

Hasnain Raza

MUHAMMAD HARIS

MUHAMMAD AMIR

SITARA SAMAN

Ali Hassan

Taiba Qaisar Pasha

DANISH SANA ULLAH

Sawaira Sajjad

Ayesha Batool

Muhammad Saifullah

Muhammad Ahmad Tasneem

Igtadar ul Hassan

Zaheer Ahmad

Alam Sher

Nadeem Akhtar

Abdul Rasheed Shad

Waheed Naseem Akhtar

Magsood Ahmed khan

Muhammad Saleem

ARSHAD ALI

Tufail

Zafar Igbal

Zafar Igbal

bilal noor

Muhammed ljaz khan

Ali Raza

ABDUL RASHEED

Abdul Salam

MUZAMMIL HUSSAIN

Muhammad Magsood

Qaisar Kamal

SANA ULLAH KHAN

Muhammad Sajjad

Altaf Hussain

Mian Muhammad Sajjad

Ashraf

Tasneem Sarwar

Muhammad Afzal Butt
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Masab Umair

SADIA HANIF

Alia Husnain

Muhammad Hanzila

Rai Tayyab

Matte Ullah Arshad

Kashaf Zahra *

muneeba nouman

Tayyiba Naveed

Ayesha sadiga

SUMAIRA SHAFIQ

Ali Hassan

Sagib Moeen

Salman Ali

Ayesha Khalid

Faizan zulfigar

Khizer Hayyat

Anzal Fatima

Abdullah Ch

Rehan Shafiq

Hira Saeed

IRHA KHALID

Wahab Al

Muhammad Daniyal

Muhammad Ahmad Sarfraz

Muhammad Saleem

MUHAMMAD HANIF

Ali Husnain

Iftikhar Ahmad

Tufail

Malik Arshad Mahmood

Muhammad Zulqurnain

Khan

nouman waheed

Naveed ul Hassan

m shabeer

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

Sohail Anjum

Moeen Ahmad

Muhammad Ramza

Khalid

Muhammad zulfigar

Muhammad naeem

Adeel Ahmad

Javaid Igbal

Muhammad Shafiq

Muhammad Saeed

KHALID JAVID

Muhammad Fiaz Ashraf

Muhammad Ayub

Muhammad Sarfraz
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Ahmad Ali

MUHAMMAD TALHA

Mohammad Farhan Shehbaz

Manahil .

Ali Salman

Muhammad Noorullah

Muhammad Marjan Haider

Muhammad Umar Bashir

Muhammad Danish

Nafees ur Rehman

RIMSAH AKRAM

Muhammad Ahmad

Hafsa Mustafa

MUHAMMAD MUTEEB UR

REHMAN

Mirha Zujjaj Fatma

HIRA SHAHEEN

Muhammad Arslan

Rana Ayub Gohar

Muhammad Behzad Hassan

Muhammad Ahmad

MUHAMMAD ZAIN BILAL

Abdullah Rasool

ALIABATOOL

Fatima Saleem

Muhammad Haseeb

Muhammad Arshad

MUHAMMAD AMIN

Mohammad Shehbaz

Muhammad Ramzan

Ashfag Muhammad

Muhammad Sanaullah

Muhammad Ramzan Ali

Bashir ahmad

Muhammad Shafqat

Saif ur Rehman

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

Muhammad Latif

Gulam Mustafa

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

WARSI

Waseem Riaz

ALLAH DITTA

Muhammad Mansha

Muhammad Mateen

Naveed Hussain

Muhammad Aslam

RANA BILAL AHMAD

Rasheed Ahmad

MUHAMMAD WAZIR

Mian Saleem Igbal

Muhammad Shabbir
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Tayyaba Tanveer

Mehreen Zia

Tehreem Fatima

Habiba Shahid

Zuha Ameen

Muhammad Abdullah Akhtar

MUQDAS FATIMA

maryam shahbaz

Hafsah Rahim

Waseem Sardar

Muhammad Umar Farooq

Fatima Dastageer

YASIR SHARIF

AREEJ ZAHID

MUHAMMAD TAHOOR

AHMAD

ALI AZLAN

Minahil Rafiq

Mugddas Iman

Ali Raza

MUHAMMAD HAMDAN

TARAR

MOAZZAM SARDAR

Haroon Tariq

Asad Mehboob

Muhammad Khan

Muhammad Tanveer

Anwar

Zia Ur Rehman

Amjad Ali Shah

Shahid Rasul

Muhammad Ameen

Akhtar Ali

SAJID MUNAWAR

muhammad shahbaz

Magbool Ahmad

Sardar Ali

Amijad ali

Ghulam Dastageer

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

ZAHID IQBAL AHMAD

ATTAULLAH

ALI SHER

Rao M Rafiq

Abdul Aleem

Muhammad Sarwar

MAZHAR RASOOL

ABRAR

SARDARALI

Tariq Igbal

Mehboob Ul Hassan

Muhammad ijaz
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Kneez Fatima

zainab noor

Muhammad Abdullah

Shakeel Ahmad

Faizan Musa

Maryam Bashir

Tahira Tariq

Tahira Tariq

Muhammad Hassan Mujeeb

Khadija Ajmal

Hamza Abbas

Azqa Igbal

ahmad rehman

Muhammad Shoaib

AROOJ FATIMA

Hamza Yasin

Ghulam Muhammad Mazhar

Muhammad Azam

Tayyaba Iftikhar

Muhammad Jahanzaib

Alisha Abbas

Agsa Arshad

Reeha Shakeel

Zill e Huma

Abeera Bukhari

Shah Ali

Muhammad Qamar

Toheed

Muhammad Tahir Bhatti

Ghaffar Ahmad

Muhammad Musa

Bashir Ahmad

Muhammad Tariq

Muhammad Tariq

Mujeeb ur Rehman

Muhammad Ajmal

Muhammad Abbas

Muhammad Igbal Javed

m anwar

Abdul sattar

ALI AHMAD

Muhammad Yasin

Shah Muhammad

Wali Muhammad

Rana Iftikhar Mehmood

Shoukat Ali

Muhammad Abbas

Arshad Ali

Mirza Shakeel

Muhammad Afzal

Abbas Hussain

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female
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Male
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Female

334 /560

714 /1200

333 /560

333 /560

300 /505

653 /1100

712/1200

712 /1200

332/560

312/560

332/560

329 /555

710/1200

710/ 1200

331/560

331/560

311 /560

709 /1200

709/1200

327 /555

705/1200

329 /560
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329 /560
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59.11

59.11
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59.08

59.08

58.92

58.75

58.75

58.75

58.75

58.74

59.64

59.50

59.46

59.46

59.41

59.36

59.33

59.33

59.29

59.29

59.29

59.28

59.17

59.17

59.11

59.11

59.11

59.08

59.08

58.92

58.75

58.75

58.75

58.75

58.74

59.64

59.50

59.46

59.46

59.41

59.36

59.33

59.33

59.29

59.29

59.29

59.28

59.17

59.17

59.11

59.11

59.11

59.08

59.08

58.92

58.75

58.75

58.75

58.75

58.74



Obtained / Total Last Last Degree Final

Rank Name Father Name Gender Hafiz

Marks Degree % Merit Merit

145 Haris Khan Akbar Khan Male 626 /1100 Yes 58.73 58.73 58.73
Muhammad Ashraf
146 Atika Ashraf Female 704 /1200 No 58.67 58.67 58.67
Javeed
147 Hamna Irfan Irfan Munir Female 325/ 555 No 58.56 58.56 58.56
148 Aliha Tariq Tariq Mushtaq Female 644 /1100 No 58.55 58.55 58.55
149 Zia Rasool Ghulam Rasool Male 643 /1100 No 58.45 58.45 58.45
150 Muhammad Talha Liaqat Liagat Ali Nadeem Male 333/570 No 58.42 58.42 58.42
Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during

office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks

sheets.
* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also
advised to submit three attested photocopies of the following documents at the time of

issuance of Fee Challan.

-

. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
. All academic documents

. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

. Character Certificate

. Any other relevant supporting documents

© 0 N o o » W N

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning

admission and brown file for evening admission.

» Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 26 Aug, 2025 .

 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original

documents.



* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of

Computer Science for confirmation of admission.

* If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues,

the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



